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2025 GPS Head of the River

Saturday, 22 March 2025

Queensland State Rowing Centre



- Page 2 -

# Code Event

1 BY94x+D11 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 11 --
2 BY94x+D10 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10 3
3 BY94x+D9 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9 3
4 BY94x+D8 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 3
5 BY94x+D7 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 3
6 BY94x+D6 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 3
7 BY94x+D5 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 4
8 BY94x+D4 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 4
9 BY94x+D3 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 4
10 BY94x+D2 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 4
11 BY94x+D1 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 4
12 BY104x+D8 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 5
13 BY104x+D7 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 5
14 BY104x+D6 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 5
15 BY104x+D5 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 5
16 BY104x+D4 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 5
17 BY104x+D3 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 6
18 BY104x+D2 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 6
19 BY104x+D1 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 6
20 BY118+D4 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4 6
21 BY118+D3 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3 6
22 BY118+D2 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2 7
23 BY118+D1 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1 7
24 BO8+D4 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 4 7
25 BO8+D3 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3 7
26 BO8+D2 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2 8
27 BO8+D1 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1 8
28 BY104x+D9 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull Division 9 8
29 BPARA1x Schoolboys Para Single Scull 8
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Event 2 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 10 Final

1 02.02 ACGS 11 (Valentine,Williams,Gibbs-O'Neill,McMaster,c:Pearse) 6  3:53.97   0.00  +0.00
2 02.03 ACGS 12 (Apel,Baxby,Cory,Down,c:Sedgwick) 5  3:55.35   1.38  +1.38
3 02.01 ACGS 10 (Kennedy,Howard,Savage,Crouch,c:Batstone) 8  3:57.79   2.44  +3.82
4 02.05 ACGS 14 (Gaffney,Zhang,Taylor,Wang,c:McNamara) 7  4:09.29  11.50 +15.32
5 02.04 ACGS 13 (Behrend,Fluck,Buys,Menzies,c:Jadhav) 4  4:14.83   5.54 +20.86
6 02.07 The Southport School (Butler,Devlin,McLeod,Prendergast-Burtensha,c:Willis)9  4:22.14   7.31 +28.17

7 02.06 Brisbane SHS (Malu,Xu,Lu,Dawson,c:Horrigan) 10  4:41.08  18.94 +47.11

Event 3 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 9 Final

1 03.04 The Southport School 9 (Lewis,Jacobs,Billing,Newton,c:Cook) 3  3:45.29   0.00  +0.00
2 03.01 ACGS 9 (Shamim,Ladewig,Mitchell,Taylor,c:Brown) 4  4:02.16  16.87 +16.87
3 03.03 Nudgee 9 (Hopper,Burgers,King,Wallace,c:Cleeve) 5  4:08.27   6.11 +22.98
4 03.02 Brisbane SHS 9 (Fenner,Saruul,Bishop,Funch,c:Davis) 2  4:15.65   7.38 +30.36

Event 4 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 Final

1 04.04 The Southport School 8 (Briggs,Quinn,Croy,Pyke,c:Webb) 8  3:51.65   0.00  +0.00
2 04.01 ACGS 8 (White,Page,Baveas,Hughes,c:Chandler) 9  3:56.24   4.59  +4.59

3 04.02 Brisbane SHS 8 (Kuczmenda,Paris,Sagara,Chan,c:Gari) 10  4:05.64   9.40 +13.99
4 04.05 Gregory Terrace (Ricketts,Wilson,Jenner,Butler,c:Klinge) 6  4:22.07  16.43 +30.42
5 04.03 Nudgee 8 (Crosby,Braitling,Hooper,Tocchini,c:Shaw) 7  4:30.72   8.65 +39.07

Event 5 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 Final

1 05.06 The Southport School (Ross,Dunlop,Gray,Brown,c:Webb) 10  3:44.98   0.00  +0.00
2 05.02 Brisbane Boys (Hill,Grainger,Gordon,Evans,c:Baker) 5  3:48.42   3.44  +3.44
3 05.01 ACGS (Zuo,McKenzie,Richards,Reilly,c:Hanly) 4  3:55.90   7.48 +10.92
4 05.04 Brisbane SHS (Riordan,Miller,Avetisoff,Kelly,c:Gari) 6  3:57.30   1.40 +12.32
5 05.07 Gregory Terrace (Preston,Keane,Cooper,d'Alterio,c:Tiernan) 7  3:58.14   0.84 +13.16
6 05.03 Brisbane Grammar 7 (Gallage,Shorten,McLean,Zhao,c:Horne) 9  4:11.76  13.62 +26.78
7 05.05 Nudgee (Jones,Lynch,Geyer,Carroll,c:Nyholt) 8  4:26.28  14.52 +41.30

Event 6 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 Final

1 06.06 The Southport School (Brosnan,Youngman,Seccombe,Denniston,c:Webb) 8  3:41.26   0.00  +0.00
2 06.01 ACGS (Deluca-Smith,Day,Davies,Kennedy,c:Soo) 6  3:48.54   7.28  +7.28
3 06.02 Brisbane Boys (Waddington-Kee,Fischer,Dein,Crosbie,c:Thomas) 5  3:52.63   4.09 +11.37
4 06.04 Brisbane SHS (Tait,Liu,Leofa,Oresjo,c:Horrigan) 7  3:55.60   2.97 +14.34
5 06.07 Gregory Terrace (Toon,Finn,Luongo Ruiz,Dennis,c:Murphy) 9  3:57.85   2.25 +16.59
6 06.03 Brisbane Grammar 6(Reddie,Stringer,Li,O'Connor,c:Averillo) 4  4:06.27   8.42 +25.01

7 06.05 Nudgee (McDarmont,McDonald,McEwan,McCabe,c:Hudson) 10  4:25.94  19.67 +44.68
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Event 7 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 Final

1 07.06 The Southport School (Ware,Cornford,Clarke,Smith,c:Willis) 7  3:35.18   0.00  +0.00
2 07.02 Brisbane Boys (Chaudhury,Rollo,Warriner,Krummel,c:Hirekerur) 10  3:37.64   2.46  +2.46
3 07.03 Brisbane Grammar 5 (Jha,Yoon,Cao,Ngan,c:Wysocki) 6  3:43.21   5.57  +8.03
4 07.01 ACGS (Morris,Lewis,Bailey,Callinan,c:Evans) 4  3:47.87   4.66 +12.69
5 07.04 Brisbane SHS (Santhakumar Nair,Tetteris,Joung,Power*,c:George) 5  3:53.46   5.59 +18.28
6 07.07 Gregory Terrace (Krinke,Garvey,Ngini,O'Sullivan,c:Woolcock Egan) 9  3:55.23   1.77 +20.05
7 07.05 Nudgee (Woodward,Stevenson,Murphy,Ball,c:Hardy) 8  4:01.03   5.80 +25.85

*substitute

Event 8 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 Final

1 08.02 Brisbane Boys (Parsons,Groves,Hill,Pegg,c:Izatt) 7  3:28.79   0.00  +0.00
2 08.06 The Southport School (Drew,Moore-Wilton,McDonald,Durman,c:Francis) 10  3:34.76   5.97  +5.97
3 08.05 Nudgee (Murphy,Harris,Golightly,Stack,c:Buchanan) 6  3:37.44   2.68  +8.65
4 08.03 Brisbane Grammar 4 (Corser,Greenaway,Martin,Taylor,c:Roocke) 4  3:38.40   0.96  +9.61
5 08.01 ACGS (Parker,Doull,Robinson,Keogh,c:Wilford) 5  3:39.69   1.29 +10.90
6 08.07 Gregory Terrace (Young,Bolton,Whittaker,Rush,c:McGregor) 8  3:40.27   0.58 +11.48
7 08.04 Brisbane SHS (Calegare,Herrmann,Subramanian*,Ryan,c:Eng) 9  3:47.74   7.47 +18.95

*substitute

Event 9 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 Final

1 09.02 Brisbane Boys (Kent,Tollenaere,Mackenzie-Forbes,Kassman,c:Borg) 5  3:23.91   0.00  +0.00
2 09.03 Brisbane Grammar 3 (Carson,Tart,Bartlett,Timms,c:Donohue) 6  3:27.79   3.88  +3.88

3 09.05 Nudgee (Sloan,Bourke,Sibenaler,Richardson,c:Cook) 10  3:29.04   1.25  +5.13
4 09.01 ACGS (Veivers,Bitz,Forrest,Collins,c:Patton) 7  3:29.67   0.63  +5.76
5 09.06 The Southport School (McCarthy,Beeton,Kerr,Hu,c:Saw) 9  3:30.69   1.02  +6.78
6 09.07 Gregory Terrace (Katter,Gaskin,Veraa,King,c:Hooper) 4  3:33.78   3.09  +9.87
7 09.04 Brisbane SHS (Bensley,Whippy,Helu*,Sanft,c:Harrison) 8  3:41.49   7.71 +17.58

*substitute

Event 10 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 Final

1 10.02 Brisbane Boys (Perry,Short,Williams,Grimley,c:Otto) 7  3:16.65   0.00  +0.00
2 10.07 Gregory Terrace (Leadbetter,Rathnayake,Dwyer,Brocherie,c:Harrison) 4  3:19.14   2.49  +2.49
3 10.03 Brisbane Grammar 2 (Owen,Wang,Coyne-House,Phillips,c:Moynihan) 8  3:24.85   5.71  +8.20
4 10.05 Nudgee (Orr,Kovac,Baxby,Cotter,c:Naylor) 6  3:25.48   0.63  +8.83
5 10.06 The Southport School (Yoo,Bradley,Newton,Snell,c:Sheather) 9  3:26.21   0.73  +9.56
6 10.01 ACGS (Callie,Sheahan,Jeremijenko,Roberts,c:Lee) 5  3:27.90   1.69 +11.25

7 10.04 Brisbane SHS (Brown,Whippy,Sefeti,Slade-Suemai,c:Beer) 10  3:36.80   8.90 +20.15

Event 11 : Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Schoolboys Year 9 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 Final

1 11.07 Gregory Terrace (Hall,Dunworth,Jacks,Mattiazzi,c:Valentine) 7  3:10.65   0.00  +0.00
2 11.03 Brisbane Grammar 1 (Lilley,Swan,Wang,Beltrame,c:Angelini) 4  3:12.48   1.83  +1.83

3 11.02 Brisbane Boys (McNaught,Potlapally,Steemson,Tauialo,c:Alafaci) 10  3:14.61   2.13  +3.96
4 11.06 The Southport School (Milligan,Coleman,Whyatt,Gallie,c:Shephard) 5  3:20.33   5.72  +9.68
5 11.05 Nudgee (O'Toole,Baxby,Nyholt*,Nielsen,c:Livet) 9  3:23.05   2.72 +12.40
6 11.04 Brisbane SHS (Kefford,Ioane,Martinez-Westwood,Avetisoff,c:Davis) 8  3:23.93   0.88 +13.28
7 11.01 ACGS (Taylor,Field,Holdt,Chandler,c:Lane) 6  3:28.77   4.84 +18.12

*substitute
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Event 12 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 11 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 8 Final

1 12.05 The Southport School 8 (Bliss,Slaughter,Hunt,Brewster,c:Seccombe) 5  5:34.90   0.00  +0.00
2 12.01 ACGS 8 (Bramwell,Natale,Schmidt,Grootemaat,c:Considine) 7  5:36.95   2.05  +2.05
3 12.02 Brisbane Grammar 8 (Du,O'Shea,Stephens,Warde,c:Averillo) 6  5:50.94  13.99 +16.04
4 12.03 Brisbane SHS 8 (Zwirko,Grant,Fattakhov,Adolphe,c:Somarathna) 4  5:51.31   0.37 +16.41

Event 13 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 11 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 7 Final

1 13.02 Brisbane Grammar 7 (Sekhon,Selvarajan,Duffield,Nagl,c:McBride Malaquias)10  5:25.97   0.00  +0.00
2 13.01 ACGS 7 (Pollock,Lewis,Wood,Carter,c:Morgan) 8  5:28.63   2.66  +2.66
3 13.03 The Southport School 7 (Martin,Hermann,Webster,Lichte,c:Grills) 9  5:58.32  29.69 +32.35

Event 14 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 12 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 6 Final

1 14.06 The Southport School (Douglas,Dunn,Evans,O'Dowd,c:Allen) 9  5:14.48   0.00  +0.00
2 14.01 ACGS (Fryer,Lodge,Makridakis,Carter,c:Lewis) 8  5:16.19   1.71  +1.71
3 14.03 Brisbane Grammar 6 (Pendleton,Kelley,Connell,Reid,c:Carr) 7  5:20.89   4.70  +6.41
4 14.04 Brisbane SHS (Chen,Beer*,Liu,Lindsay,c:Pope) 3  5:44.73  23.84 +30.25

5 14.05 Nudgee (Pattison,MacGregor,Kendall,Cronin,c:Monfries) 10  6:08.96  24.23 +54.48
6 14.07 Gregory Terrace (Sheehan,Ford,Daly,Woolmer,c:Pentland) 6  6:26.03  17.07 +71.55
7 14.02 Brisbane Boys (Ganga,Jarrett,Forsythe,McGregor,c:Harris) 5  6:42.36  16.33 +87.88

*substitute

Event 15 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 13 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 5 Final

1 15.05 The Southport School (Bui,Doherty-Trinidad,Millar,Hooper,c:Lee) 8  5:11.23   0.00  +0.00
2 15.03 Brisbane Grammar 5 (Stonell,Peters,McCarthy,Moore,c:Soni) 7  5:19.72   8.49  +8.49

3 15.06 Gregory Terrace (Anderson,Pentland,Daly,Ferguson,c:Blanshard) 10  5:21.32   1.60 +10.09
4 15.01 ACGS (Madden,Keegan,Douglas,Medelis,c:Brittain) 9  5:24.45   3.13 +13.22
5 15.04 Nudgee (Sidhu,McDonald,Joseph,Everard,c:Ellison) 6  5:30.57   6.12 +19.34
6 15.02 Brisbane Boys (Kalwij,Faleafa,Kite,Kennedy,c:White) 5  6:04.10  33.53 +52.87

Event 16 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 14 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 4 Final

1 16.06 Gregory Terrace (Palethorpe,Totten,McCahon,McGhie,c:Canniffe) 8  5:05.43   0.00  +0.00
2 16.05 The Southport School (Ward,Uys,Salmon,O'Brien,c:Bliss) 7  5:11.51   6.08  +6.08
3 16.02 Brisbane Boys (Bresseleers,Phillips,Savage,Landy,c:Bryce) 6  5:13.99   2.48  +8.56

4 16.01 ACGS (Burnham,Wilson,Webb,Carson,c:Blenkey) 10  5:16.00   2.01 +10.57
5 16.03 Brisbane Grammar 4 (Read,Mackay,O'Connor,McNamara,c:Moghadam) 9  5:21.13   5.13 +15.70
6 16.04 Nudgee (Stack,Di Giandomenico,Davies,Wolff,c:Wolff) 5  5:30.68   9.55 +25.25
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Event 17 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 15 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 3 Final

1 17.03 Brisbane Grammar 3 (Haug,Johnston,Montague,Mulholland,c:Bell) 8  4:53.76   0.00  +0.00
2 17.06 The Southport School (Kirch,O'Reilly,Bertsos,Ray,c:Wells) 7  5:01.68   7.92  +7.92
3 17.07 Gregory Terrace (Welshe,Monch,Madeo,Graham,c:O'Sullivan) 6  5:04.21   2.53 +10.45
4 17.05 Nudgee (Superina*,Aleman,Bale,Scheibel,c:Alabaster) 9  5:06.18   1.97 +12.42

5 17.01 ACGS (Keily,White,Wood,Macfarlane,c:Carpenter) 10  5:16.25  10.07 +22.49
6 17.02 Brisbane Boys (Whitehill,Turner,Gordon,Mahboobi,c:Morrow) 5  5:35.46  19.21 +41.70
7 17.04 Brisbane SHS (Feizollahi,Knight*,Transom,Brasch,c:Clayton) 3  5:48.36  12.90 +54.60

*substitute

Event 18 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 16 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 2 Final

1 18.05 The Southport School (Ruddle,Wood,Nielsen,Massey,c:Taylor) 9  4:48.13   0.00  +0.00
2 18.03 Brisbane Grammar 2 (Catterick,O'Reilly,Clarke,Straughton,c:White) 8  4:49.47   1.34  +1.34
3 18.06 Gregory Terrace (Long,Wilson,Thomas,Mattiazzi,c:Ho) 6  4:50.76   1.29  +2.63
4 18.04 Nudgee (McMullen,Rowe,Kasprowicz,Wells,c:Brennan) 7  4:51.01   0.25  +2.88

5 18.01 ACGS (Young,Louw,Bliss,Perry,c:Ascough) 10  5:09.80  18.79 +21.67
6 18.02 Brisbane Boys (Wallace,Suh,Behm,Bailey,c:Frisbie) 5  5:21.22  11.42 +33.09

Event 19 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 17 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull (Coxed) Division 1 Final

1 19.06 The Southport School (Cohen,Sten,Woolley,Miller-Wright,c:Norman) 7  4:49.32   0.00  +0.00
2 19.07 Gregory Terrace (Whittaker,Vertullo,Clancy*,Kazlauskas,c:Goodwin) 6  4:49.47   0.15  +0.15
3 19.03 Brisbane Grammar 1(McCormack,Woolley,Clutterbuck,Davies,c:O'Keefe) 8  4:50.20   0.73  +0.88

4 19.02 Brisbane Boys (Dickson,McLeod,Ayres,Watt,c:Parnell) 10  4:57.85   7.65  +8.53
5 19.05 Nudgee (Humble,Neilsen,Watt,White,c:McHugh) 9  4:58.05   0.20  +8.73
6 19.01 ACGS (Gunn,Stapleton,Moloney,Jeremijenko,c:Murphy) 5  5:03.03   4.98 +13.71
7 19.04 Brisbane SHS (Parkinson-Kara,Isles*,Chen,Noble,c:Eng) 4  5:16.16  13.13 +26.84

*substitute

Event 20 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 18 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 4 Final

1 20.01 The Southport School 4
(Cronin,Thomas,Macdonlad,Illich,Heinl,Nauta Hendriks,Melton,Ramsay,c:Wells) 5  7:05.77   0.00  +0.00

2 20.03 ACGS 4
(Shapiro,Rowe,Russell,Bode,Gray,Pollard,Yokoyama,Pollock,c:Apel) 4  7:14.75   8.98  +8.98

Event 21 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 18 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 3 Final

1 21.03 The Southport School 3
(Jones,Faber,Gibson,Cameron,Omomo,Noone,Savill,Lees,c:Cooper) 9  6:34.63   0.00  +0.00

2 21.01 ACGS
(Scott*,King,Chan,Cunningham,Dunbar,Seldon,Forrest,Cool,c:Lane) 8  6:38.83   4.20  +4.20

3 21.04 Gregory Terrace
(Fallon,O'Rielley,Mckeering,Loth,Arthy,Conry,Whimp,King,c:Manton) 10  6:39.07   0.24  +4.44

4 21.02 Brisbane Grammar 3
(Horton,Bell,Boorer,Kerr,Miller,Siganto,Kenward,Battaglia,c:Xiang) 7  7:18.95  39.88 +44.32

*substitute
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Event 22 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 19 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 2 Final

1 22.05 The Southport School
(Palmer-Peacock,Crain,Kerr,Chandler,Rogers,Denniston,Greenup,Atthow,c:Trimble) 8  6:09.46   0.00  +0.00

2 22.01 ACGS
(Easton,Gladman,Frew,Robinson,Wilhelm,Rees-Smith,Searle,Brittain,c:Williams) 7  6:18.03   8.57  +8.57

3 22.06 Gregory Terrace
(Andriske,Jacks,Penfold,O'Dwyer,Sutherland,Grieves,McKinlay,Costi,c:Blanshard) 6  6:22.88   4.85 +13.42

4 22.03 Brisbane Grammar 2
(Philpot,Prentis,Smith,Warlow,Lilley,Thynne,Xiang,Purcell,c:Hatte) 9  6:26.30   3.42 +16.84

5 22.02 Brisbane Boys
(Woolmer,Mills,Maclean,Himstedt,Tuqiri,Thomas,Gray-Buchanan,Deal,c:Solan) 10  6:41.30  15.00 +31.84

6 22.04 Nudgee
(Williams,De Groot,Harrison,Persse,Carter,Ramsay,Walker,Cameron,c:Watson) 5  6:46.50   5.20 +37.04

Event 23 : Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 20 Schoolboys Year 11 Eight Division 1 Final

1 23.03 Brisbane Grammar 1
(Hamra,Tsai,Forno,Kerr,Hutton,Slater,Kerr,Poynter,c:Angelini) 8  6:01.65   0.00  +0.00

2 23.05 The Southport School
(Ell,Holt,Evans,Walker,Hill,Barnes,Arthur,Box,c:Houlahan) 9  6:05.41   3.76  +3.76

3 23.06 Gregory Terrace
(Trainor,Geertsema,Plant,Darbyshire,Ritchie,Russell,Bishop,O'Brien,c:Hooper) 7  6:05.95   0.54  +4.30

4 23.01 ACGS
(Bennett,Parker,Veivers Brown,McLean,Swindle,MacLeod,Pini,Townson,c:Sutton) 10  6:11.30   5.35  +9.65

5 23.04 Nudgee
(Sands,Cook,Devlin,Balderson,Wild,MacLean,McKeown,Kovac,c:Watson) 5  6:18.29   6.99 +16.64

6 23.02 Brisbane Boys
(Dalgliesh,Stubbs,Uriol-Reategui,McFarlane,Gooding,Hempel,Pidik,Morrow,c:Baird) 6  6:25.82   7.53 +24.17

Event 24 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 4

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 21 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 4 Final

1 24.02 Gregory Terrace
(Douglas,Kiley,Daly,Belanszky,Ovenden,Caynes,James,Naughton,c:Heming) 4  6:50.18   0.00  +0.00

2 24.01 Brisbane SHS
(Ly,Connors,Hayer,Taemsamran,Tincknell,Sarawat,Faleel,Joseley,c:Beer) 3  7:42.70  52.52 +52.52

Event 25 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 21 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 3 Final

1 25.05 Gregory Terrace
(McKeering,Cowen,O'Rourke,O'Neill,Johnson,Munt,Dalton,O'Callaghan,c:Gascoigne) 8  6:42.15   0.00  +0.00

2 25.02 Brisbane Grammar 3
(Chien,Liu,Gresshoff,Watson,Blackwood,Hudson,Davison,Bunce,c:Connell) 9  6:52.91  10.76 +10.76

3 25.03 Brisbane SHS
(Hetteling,Cao,Chan,Draguceanu,Kozarcic,Hough,Davis,Nguyen,c:Brown) 7  6:57.63   4.72 +15.48

4 25.01 Brisbane Boys
(Cray,Ormiston,Loughland,Jione,Kennedy,Nilsson,Palmer,Walsh,c:Alafaci) 6  7:27.34  29.71 +45.19

5 25.04 The Southport School
(Russell,Ware,Jones,Stanley,Taylor,McKelvey,Roth,Coker,c:Jensen) 10  7:32.19   4.85 +50.04
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Event 26 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 22 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 2 Final

1 26.06 The Southport School
(Cooper,Wilson,Mactaggart,Massey,Douglas,Skubris,Chandler,Sloan,c:Mudimu) 9  6:04.26   0.00  +0.00

2 26.07 Gregory Terrace
(Warda,Lewis,Alford,Banks,Higson,Slack,Hislop,Tessarolo,c:Pennisi) 7  6:09.30   5.04  +5.04

3 26.03 Brisbane Grammar 2
(Taylor,Graham,Willersdorf,Huf,Douglas,Zand,Hirst,Yantsch,c:Graham) 8  6:17.44   8.14 +13.18

4 26.02 Brisbane Boys
(Fraser,Shanks,Vinning,Turton,Tilbury,Wake*,Murphy,Lockley,c:Liu) 6  6:19.20   1.76 +14.94

5 26.01 ACGS
(Lee,Hopkins,Burger,Roughan,Fanning,Louw,Roberts,O'Connor,c:Earnshaw) 5  6:24.46   5.26 +20.20

6 26.04 Brisbane SHS-Inv
(Wu,Crocetti,Simpson,Hao,Doyle,Theron,Witherington,Hansen,c:Beer) 10  6:31.24   6.78 +26.98

7 26.05 Nudgee
(Collins,Gavin,Enders,O'Driscoll,Coates,Warby,Canniffe,Casey,c:MacGregor) 4  7:13.85  42.61 +69.59

*substitute

Event 27 : Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1

Place Crew Lane 2000m Margins
Race 23 Schoolboys Open Eight Division 1 Final

1 27.06 The Southport School
(Gallie,Oneto,Butler,Howard,Coleman,Baird,Schmidt,Hughes,c:Hewitt) 8  5:54.53   0.00  +0.00

2 27.03 Brisbane Grammar 1
(Kelso,McCormack,Grant,Bale,Slatter,Forbes,Kent,Wright,c:Maher) 9  5:57.75   3.22  +3.22

3 27.04 Brisbane SHS
(Victor,Edmonds,Taki,O Loughlin,McDonald,Johnson,McKenzie,Cook,c:Butland-McKeering) 4  5:58.31   0.56  +3.78

4 27.07 Gregory Terrace
(Murphy,Setter,Palmer,Merrett,Thomas,Cummins,Clancy,Kathage,c:Macklin) 7  5:58.96   0.65  +4.43

5 27.01 ACGS
(Brown,Parkes,Parkes,Phelps,Bitz,Campbell,Williams,Deluca-Smith,c:Bliss) 6  6:01.13   2.17  +6.60

6 27.02 Brisbane Boys
(Fell*,Rodman,Hill,Pohio,Deal,Wright,Thynne,Bromell,c:O'Rorke) 10  6:02.25   1.12  +7.72

7 27.05 Nudgee
(Withnall,Brown,Abery,Prosser,Jackson,Nielsen,Dawson,Piper,c:Rosenthal) 5  6:06.94   4.69 +12.41

*substitute

Event 28 : Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull Division 9

Place Crew Lane 1500m Margins
Race 10 Schoolboys Year 10 Quad Scull Division 9 Final

1 28.01 ACGS 9 (Davidson,Fanning,Gatenby,O'Neill,c:Davidson) 9  5:37.36   0.00  +0.00
2 28.02 ACGS 10 (Schmidt,Vaizie,King,Cogine MacLeod,c:Mullins) 7  5:51.17  13.81 +13.81
3 28.04 Brisbane Grammar 9 (Wilson,Cheung,Hu,Kerr,c:Rockett) 8  6:02.03  10.86 +24.67

4 28.05 The Southport School 9(Wilson,Hendry,Matysek,Goddard,c:Wells) 10  6:04.55   2.52 +27.19
5 28.03 ACGS 11 (Morgan,Jackson,Bailey,Garling,c:Ward) 6  6:23.20  18.65 +45.84

Event 29 : Schoolboys Para Single Scull

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 24 Schoolboys Para Single Scull Final

1 29.02 Gregory Terrace (Xavier Carrigan) 9  6:21.24  90   0.00  +0.00
2 29.01 The Southport School (Jack McLeish) 8  6:44.74 100  23.50 +23.50

3 29.03 The Southport School (Beau McKelvey) 10  7:08.48  GO  23.74 +47.24


